TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CEDAR POINT COMMUNICATIONS LLC		106/30/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GENBAND US LLC	
Street Address:	2801 Network Boulevard, Suite 300	
City:	Frisco	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75034	
Entity Type:	tity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2772142	CEDAR POINT COMMUNICATIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4691 214-953-6691 Phone:

b.k.drinkwater@bakerbotts.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: B. K. Drinkwater, c/o Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	066303.0453
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. K. Drinkwater

TRADEMARK REEL: 004638 FRAME: 0358

900204126

Signature:	/B. K. Drinkwater/
Date:	10/07/2011

Total Attachments: 3

source=CEDAR POINT COMMUNICATIONS LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER WITH GENBAND US LLC#page1.tif source=CEDAR POINT COMMUNICATIONS LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER WITH GENBAND US LLC#page2.tif source=CEDAR POINT COMMUNICATIONS LLC DE - CERTIFICATE OF MERGER WITH GENBAND US LLC#page3.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CEDAR POINT COMMUNICATIONS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "GENBAND US LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "GENBAND US LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 11:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

3045683 8100M

110780220

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 8874635

DATE: 06-30-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:04 AM 06/30/2011 FILED 11:02 AM 06/30/2011 SRV 110780220 - 3045683 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

merging

CEDAR POINT COMMUNICATIONS LLC

with and into GENBAND US LLC

under Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

June 30, 2011

GENBAND US LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("GENBAND"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state or jurisdiction of formation of each of the domestic constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") to the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Formation

GENBAND US LLC

Delaware

Cedar Point Communications LLC

Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") under which Cedar Point Communications LLC, a Delaware limited liability company will merge with and into GENBAND (the "Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is GENBAND US LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company"), and that the certificate of formation of GENBAND, as in effect immediately prior to the Merger, will be the Surviving Company's certificate of formation.

FOURTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Company, the address of which is 2801 Network Boulevard, Suite 300, Frisco, Texas, 75034.

FIFTH: That the Surviving Company will furnish a copy of the Merger Agreement, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any Constituent Entity.

SIXTH: The Merger will become effective on June 30, 2011, at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time.

[Signature page follows]

DAL02:586866

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed as of the date first above written.

GENBAND US LLC

Name: Zach Green

Title: Executive Vice President and

Chief Legal Officer

Signature Page to CPC/GENBAND Certificate of Merger

DAL02:586866

RECORDED: 10/07/2011